
Section 1300.1010  Construction 

Any construction or construction related professional and artistic services in excess of the small purchase threshold for construction established by the OAG PPCMB ($30,000, or as adjusted for inflation based on the consumer price index as determined by the OAG PPCMB) will be procured by the CPO . The small purchase threshold established by the OAG PPCMB shall not exceed the small purchase threshold established by the Procurement Policy Board (see the Procurement Policy Board's website at ppb.illinois.gov).  The CPO may consult with any other CPO created in Section 1-15.15 of the Code for assistance in obtaining any procurement, but shall be responsible for its own procurements under the Code.  
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